TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConvaTec Technologies, Inc.		06/15/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConvaTec Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Headquarters Park Drive	
City:	Skillman	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2895898	ABVISER
Registration Number:	3236646	AUTOVALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9089042373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908-904-2308

Email: christopher.bolinger@convatec.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Bolinger

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Park Drive
Address Line 4: Skillman, NEW JERSEY 08558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABVISER ASSIGN #2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Bolinger		
Signature:	/cnb/		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0540

100 300 II.

Date:	06/15/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=120615 Trademark Assignment CVT TECH to CVT INC#page1.tif source=120615 Trademark Assignment CVT TECH to CVT INC#page2.tif source=120615 Trademark Assignment CVT TECH to CVT INC#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ConvaTec Technologies, Inc., 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89169-0961 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration from ConvaTec Inc., 200 Headquarters Park Drive, Skillman, NJ 08558 ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names and applications for registration of trademarks and service marks listed in Annex A to this Trademark Assignment, together with any accompanying goodwill.

EXECUTED this 1574 day of JUNE, 2012.

CONVATEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

Christopher Bolinger

Title:

Assistant Secretary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION:

Kristini J. O Rouche

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 15 day of 5 day of 5

CHRISTINE L. O'ROURKE ID # 2235783 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires 8/11/2016

ANNEX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Names and Slogans:
 - a. AbViser
 - b. AbViser AutoValve
 - c. AbViser IAP Monitor
 - d. AbViser Intra- Abdominal Pressure Monitoring System
 - e. AbViser One Step AbViser Intra- Abdominal Pressure Monitoring
 - f. AbViser AutoValve Intra- Abdominal Pressure Monitoring System
 - g. AbViser IAP Mobile Monitor
 - h. AbViser IAP Monitoring Devise
 - i. Elegant Solutions for Complex Issues
- (2) Logos:





(4) Registered Trademarks:

Matter ID	Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
2078- TM1989CA	ABVISER	Canada (CA)	1,215,561	5/3/2004	TMA644,027	7/11/2005
2078- TM1989CT	ABVISER	Community (CT)	3814969	5/3/2004	3814969	9/8/2005
2078-TM1989JP	ABVISER	Japan (JP)	2004- 41759	5/6/2004	4838915	2/10/2005
2078- TM1989US	ABVISER	United States (US)	78/322,968	11/4/2003	2,895,898	10/19/2004
2078- TM2446US	AUTOVALVE	United States (US)	78/843,631	3/22/2006	3,236,646	5/1/2007

- (b) Common Law Trademarks:
- 1. AbViser
- 2. AutoValve

RECORDED: 06/15/2012

3. Elegant Solutions for Complex Issues

2